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Table S1.- Aggregation number values obtained from different sources, including this work, for the
systems studied here together with the temperature, the working concentration region normalized by
the cmc, the employed technique, and the original reference of each value.

Surfactant T N [St]/cmc Technique Reference
(K)
CsG; R.T. 2445 15 Small-angle neutron Zhang et al., 19997
scattering
51+2 27 Small-angle X-ray Zhang et al., 19997
scattering
283 106 £ 20 =1 Surface tension This work
293 68 0.9-1.5  Static light scattering  Lasser and Elias, 19722
70 1 Sedimentation Roxby and Mills, 1990%°
equilibrium
75+ 10 13 Sedimentation Lorber et al., 1990%°
velocity
103 £ 10 25 Sedimentation Lorber et al., 1990%°
velocity
Sedimentation Kameyama and Takagi,
295 84 L equilibrium 1990°"
87 1 Static light scattering Kameyama a’;d Takagi,
1990
298 28+6 ~1 Surface tension Capalbi et al., 2004>
54 +5 1.1 Fluorescence Pastor et al., 199832
66-76 142 Smalangleneuton g et al, 1997
scattering
Small-angle X-ray . 35
70-90 2 . Oliver et al., 2013
scattering
72.4 4 Fluorescence Alargova et al., 1998%¢
~80 2 14 Small-angle neutron 2 mus et al., 2004
scattering
80 1.4 Fluorescence del Burgo et al., 2004
80 1.4 Fluorescence Lainez et al., 2004%
75-85° ~1 Small-angle X-ray Lipfert et al., 2007*°
scattering
82 <2 Static light scattering Esumi et al., 1996*'
83.2+5.8 =1 Surface tension This work
92 2.4 Fluorescence Frindi et al., 1992*?
92 <2.6 Static light scattering Fukada et al., 2000*®
95-189 ¢ <1 Sedimentation Tiefenbach et al., 1999*
velocity
104 £5 2.1 Fluorescence Pastor et al., 199832
303 83+3 0.6-2.1 Sedimentation Lasser and Elias, 1972%
equilibrium
84 1-1.7 Static light scattering Lasser and Elias, 1972%
309 97 1 Static light scattering KameyaT:;(‘)Qﬁ’ Takagi,
308 112 <2.8 Static light scattering Fukada et al., 2000*
310 68.2 + 3.6 ~1 Surface tension This work
313 94 2.6 Fluorescence Frindi et al., 1992*?
323 75.7+4.5 ~1 Surface tension This work



CioG; 283
296
298

310
323

C10G2 298

C1oGy R.T.

289

293

297
208

115+ 15
~200
40+ 11

100-120

103-119 ¢

139+ 19
177 £ 18
201 £10*
500 + 260
180 + 28

57 £ 17

68 +1°
71-77

80-90 °
821225
86-103

92 + 13*
93.5+5.0

98-104

138+ 3

130
122°
124-131

132%

22 + 31
25.09 +0.26
28.34+0.68 *
~30"
61 + 20
70-110

94
106
112

113+6°

27

1.8
36
25

36

120

120

15

24-487

100-200

1.9
~1
25

23

227

312

Surface tension
Fluorescence

Surface tension

Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Sedimentation
velocity
Surface tension

Fluorescence
Fluorescence
Surface tension
Surface tension

Surface tension

Small-angle neutron
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Fluorescence
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Fluorescence

Surface tension

Small-angle X-ray
scattering

Fluorescence

Small-angle neutron
scattering
Small-angle neutron
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Small-angle neutron
scattering

Fluorescence
Surface tension
Fluorescence
Fluorescence
Surface tension

Fluorescence
Sedimentation
velocity
Sedimentation
velocity
Sedimentation
velocity
Small-angle neutron
scattering

This work
Nilsson et al., 1998*
Capalbi et al., 2004>

Oliver et al., 2013%

Tiefenbach et al., 1999**

This work
This work
This work
This work

This work

Capalbi et al., 2004%

O’'Malley et al., 2011
Oliver et al., 2014*"

Lipfert et al., 2007*°
This work
Oliver et al., 2013%

This work
This work

Oliver et al., 2013%

Tummino et al., 199310

Timmins et al., 19888
Le et al., 2014
Barret et al., 2013%

Dupuy et al., 1997°"

This work
This work
This work
Warr et al., 1986
Capalbi et al., 2004>
Warr et al., 1986

Zhang and
Somasundaran, 2004°°
Lu and Somasundaran,

2007%
Lu and Somasundaran,
2007%

Bucci and Fagotti, 1991%°



308

310
289-
333

C14G2 298

NP7 298

NP10 298

113+4°2

114-123
121+1°
129 +4°2

135-149
137+ 8%

145-155
130-145°

141+3
82

125+ 10

13 £69
134 +£1.7*
26.2 +3.1

124-134

29.8+538
47.8+7.2

21.07 £ 0.59
27 + 25
679

100

105

275

<680

273

100

940

430
<680
430

10
534
20-90

23
23

2700

680

2.1

1

35-280

Small-angle neutron
scattering and Small-
angle X-ray
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Small-angle neutron
scattering
Small-angle neutron
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Static light scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Small-angle X-ray
scattering
Refractive index &
Light scattering
Neutron scattering

Fluorescence

Fluorescence
Fluorescence

Surface tension
Small-angle X-ray
scattering

Surface tension
Fluorescence

Surface tension
Fluorescence
Fluorescence

Light scattering

Sedimentation
velocity

Light scattering

Baverback et al., 2009

Oliver et al., 2014’
O’Malley et al., 2011
Bucci and Fagotti, 1991°°

Oliver et al., 2013%
Baverback et al., 2009

Oliver et al., 2013%

Lipfert et al., 2007*°

Strop and Brunger, 2005%"

Cecutti et all, 1991%®

Aoudia and Zana, 1998%°

This work
This work
This work

Oliver et al., 2014*"

This work
This work

This work
This work
de Miranda et al., 2007%°

Becher, 1961°"

Zhang and
Soumasundaran, 2004%

Schick et al., 1962°2

aln D2O

®In 20 mM phosphate buffer (pH 6.2) and 150 mM NaCl.
¢ In presence of 0.1 mM of N-phenyl-1-naphthylamine.

% In aqueous solution containing 50 mM sodium phosphate pH 7.0 and 0.1 mM of N-phenyl-1-

naphthylamine.

¢In D,0 buffer (50 mM sodium phosphate).

fExtrapolating data from reference.”
9 Data for NP 9-10.

* Using cmc from the evolution of chemical species obtained from the surface tension model results.

** Using cmc determined from fluorescence by applying the pyrene 1:3 ratio method.”
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Figure S1.- Intensity of pyrene fluorescence (in arbitrary units) for different quencher concentrations as a function of wavelength (a) and natural logarithm of
the ratio of fluorescence intensities (in the absence and in the presence of quencher) at A=373 nm peak with respect to quencher concentration (b), as followed
by eq. (1). Data from C;,G, fluorescence experiment at 298 K.
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Figure S2.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the
total concentration of n-octyl-B-D-glucopyranoside at the temperatures indicated in the plots. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The
thin grey line at 6 = 1 is also added as a reference.
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Figure S3.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the
total concentration of n-decyl-B-D-glucopyranoside at the temperatures indicated in the plots. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The
thin grey line at 6 = 1 is also added as a reference.
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Figure S4.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the
total concentration of n-decyl-p-D-maltoside (C,¢G,), n-dodecyl-B-D-maltoside (C,,G,), and n-tetradecyl-B-D-maltoside (C,4G>) at 298 K. Data obtained from
the application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at 6 = 1 is also added as a reference.
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Figure S5.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the
total concentration of nonylphenol polyethylene-7 glycol ether (NP7), and nonylphenol polyethylene-10 glycol ether (NP10) at 298 K. Data obtained from the
application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at 6 = 1 is also added as a reference.
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Figure S6.- Normalized standard deviation as a function of each fitting parameter (micellization free energy per mole of surfactant, aggregation number,
adsorption constant and maximun surface excess), also normalized with respect to the value with the lowest standard deviation (Smin). Results obtained from

the data of CzG; at 298 K.
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