Supplementary information

for

STAND: Surface Tension for Aggregation Number Determination

Pablo F. Garrido¹, Pilar Brocos¹, Alfredo Amigo¹, Luis García-Río², Jesús Gracia-Fadrique³, Ángel Piñeiro^{1,*}

¹Departamento de Física Aplicada & ²Departamento de Química Física, Universidade de Santiago de Compostela, Campus Vida, E-15782 Santiago de Compostela, Spain.

³Departamento de Fisicoquímica, Facultad de Química, Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México, Ciudad Universitaria, 04510 México D.F., Mexico.

*E-mail: Angel.Pineiro@usc.es

Contents: Table S1 and Figures S1-S6

Surfactant	T (K)	Ν	[S _T]/cmc	Technique	Reference
C ₈ G ₁	R. T.	24 ± 5	1.5	Small-angle neutron scattering	Zhang et al., 1999 ²⁷
		51 ± 2	2.7	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Zhang et al., 1999 ²⁷
	283	106 ± 20	~1	Surface tension	This work
	293	68	0.9-1.5	Static light scattering	Lässer and Elias, 1972 ²⁸
		70	1	Sedimentation equilibrium	Roxby and Mills, 1990 ²⁹
		75 ± 10	1.3	Sedimentation velocity	Lorber et al., 1990 ³⁰
		103 ± 10	2.5	Sedimentation velocity	Lorber et al., 1990 ³⁰
	295	84	1	Sedimentation equilibrium	Kameyama and Takagi, 1990 ³¹
		87	1	Static light scattering	Kameyama and Takagi, 1990 ³¹
	298	28 ± 6	~1	Surface tension	Capalbi et al., 2004 ³²
		54 ± 5	1.1	Fluorescence	Pastor et al., 1998 ³³
		66-76	1.1-2	Small-angle neutron scattering	Giordano et al., 1997 ³⁴
		70-90	2	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
		72.4	4	Fluorescence	Alargova et al., 1998 ³⁶
		~80 ^{<i>a</i>}	1.4	Small-angle neutron scattering	Garamus et al., 2004 ³⁷
		80	1.4	Fluorescence	del Burgo et al., 2004 ³⁸
		80	1.4	Fluorescence	Lainez et al., 2004 ³⁹
		75-85 ^b	~1	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Lipfert et al., 2007 ⁴⁰
		82	<2	Static light scattering	Esumi et al., 1996 ⁴¹
		83.2 ± 5.8	~1	Surface tension	This work
		92	2.4	Fluorescence	Frindi et al., 1992 ⁴²
		92	<2.6	Static light scattering	Fukada et al., 2000 ⁴³
		95-189 ^{<i>c</i>}	<1	Sedimentation velocity	Tiefenbach et al., 1999 ⁴⁴
		104 ± 5	2.1	Fluorescence	Pastor et al., 1998 ³³
	303	83 ± 3	0.6-2.1	Sedimentation equilibrium	Lässer and Elias, 1972 ²⁸
		84	1-1.7	Static light scattering	Lässer and Elias, 1972 ²⁸
	309	97	1	Static light scattering	Kameyama and Takagi, 1990 ³¹
	308	112	<2.8	Static light scattering	Fukada et al., 2000 ⁴³
	310	68.2 ± 3.6	~1	Surface tension	This work
	313	94	2.6	Fluorescence	Frindi et al., 1992 ⁴²
	323	75.7 ± 4.5	~1	Surface tension	This work

Table S1.- Aggregation number values obtained from different sources, including this work, for the systems studied here together with the temperature, the working concentration region normalized by the *cmc*, the employed technique, and the original reference of each value.

$C_{10}G_1$	283	115 ± 15	~1	Surface tension	This work
	296	~200	1-1.4	Fluorescence	Nilsson et al., 1998 ⁴⁵
	298	40 ± 11	~1	Surface tension	Capalbi et al., 2004 ³²
		100-120	25	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
		103-119 ^d	7.5	Sedimentation velocity	Tiefenbach et al., 1999 ⁴⁴
		139 ± 19	~1	Surface tension	This work
		177 ± 18	1.8	Fluorescence	This work
		201 ± 10 *	2.0	Fluorescence	This work
	310	500 ± 260	~1	Surface tension	This work
	323	180 ± 28	~1	Surface tension	This work
C ₁₀ G ₂	298	57 ± 17	~1	Surface tension	Capalbi et al., 2004 ³²
		68 ± 1 ^e	9	Small-angle neutron scattering	O'Malley et al., 2011 ⁴⁶
		71-77	27	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2014 ⁴⁷
		80-90 ^b	~1	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Lipfert et al., 2007 ⁴⁰
		82.1 ± 2.5	1.8	Fluorescence	This work
		86-103	36	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
		92 ± 13*	2.5	Fluorescence	This work
		93.5 ± 5.0	~1	Surface tension	This work
		98-104	36	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
$C_{12}G_2$	R. T.	138 ± 3	120	Fluorescence	Tummino et al., 1993 ¹⁰
	289	130	120	Small-angle neutron scattering	Timmins et al., 1988 ⁴⁸
	293	122 ^{<i>a</i>}	15	Small-angle neutron scattering	Le et al., 2014 ⁴⁹
		124-131	24-487	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Barret et al., 2013 ⁵⁰
	297	132 ^{<i>a</i>}	100-200	Small-angle neutron scattering	Dupuy et al., 1997 ⁵¹
	298	22 ± 31	1.9	Fluorescence	This work
		25.09 ± 0.26	~1	Surface tension	This work
		28.34 ± 0.68 *	2.5	Fluorescence	This work
		~30 ^f	1	Fluorescence	Warr et al., 1986 ⁵²
		61 ± 20	~1	Surface tension	Capalbi et al., 2004 ³²
		70-110	5-1000	Fluorescence	Warr et al., 1986 ⁵²
		94	1	Sedimentation velocity	Zhang and Somasundaran, 2004 ⁵³
		106	23	Sedimentation velocity	Lu and Somasundaran, 2007 ⁵⁴
		112	227	Sedimentation velocity	Lu and Somasundaran, 2007 ⁵⁴
		113 ± 6 ^{<i>a</i>}	312	Small-angle neutron scattering	Bucci and Fagotti, 1991 ⁵⁵

		113 ± 4 ^{<i>a</i>}	<680	Small-angle neutron scattering and Small- angle X-ray scattering	Bäverbäck et al., 2009 ⁵⁶
		114-123	273	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2014 ⁴⁷
		121 ± 1 ^{<i>e</i>}	100	Small-angle neutron scattering	O'Malley et al., 2011 ⁴⁶
		129 ± 4 ^{<i>a</i>}	940	Small-angle neutron scattering	Bucci and Fagotti, 1991 ⁵⁵
		135-149	430	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
		137 ± 8 ^a	<680	Static light scattering	Bäverbäck et al., 2009 ⁵⁶
		145-155	430	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2013 ³⁵
		130-145 ^b	~1	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Lipfert et al., 2007 ⁴⁰
	308	141 ± 3	10	Refractive index & Light scattering	Strop and Brunger, 2005 ⁵⁷
	310	82	534	Neutron scattering	Cecutti et all, 1991 ⁵⁸
	289- 333	125 ± 10	20-90	Fluorescence	Aoudia and Zana, 1998 ⁵⁹
$C_{14}G_2$	298	13 ± 69	2.3	Fluorescence	This work
		13.4 ± 1.7 **	2.3	Fluorescence	This work
		26.2 ± 3.1	~1	Surface tension	This work
	I	124-134	2700	Small-angle X-ray scattering	Oliver et al., 2014 ⁴⁷
NP7	298	29.8 ± 5.8	~1	Surface tension	This work
		47.8 ± 7.2	3.6	Fluorescence	This work
NP10	298	21.07 ± 0.59	~1	Surface tension	This work
		27 ± 25	2.6	Fluorescence	This work
		67 ^{<i>g</i>}	680	Fluorescence	de Miranda et al., 2007 ⁶⁰
		100	2.1	Light scattering	Becher, 1961 ⁶¹
		105	1	Sedimentation velocity	Zhang and Soumasundaran, 2004 ⁵³
		275	35-280	Light scattering	Schick et al., 1962 ⁶²

^{*a*} In D₂O.

^b In 20 mM phosphate buffer (pH 6.2) and 150 mM NaCl.

^c In presence of 0.1 mM of N-phenyl-1-naphthylamine.

^d In aqueous solution containing 50 mM sodium phosphate pH 7.0 and 0.1 mM of N-phenyl-1-naphthylamine.

^e In D₂O buffer (50 mM sodium phosphate).

^fExtrapolating data from reference.⁵²

^g Data for NP 9-10.

* Using *cmc* from the evolution of chemical species obtained from the surface tension model results.

** Using *cmc* determined from fluorescence by applying the pyrene 1:3 ratio method.⁶³



Figure S1.- Intensity of pyrene fluorescence (in arbitrary units) for different quencher concentrations as a function of wavelength (a) and natural logarithm of the ratio of fluorescence intensities (in the absence and in the presence of quencher) at λ =373 nm peak with respect to quencher concentration (b), as followed by eq. (1). Data from C₁₂G₂ fluorescence experiment at 298 K.



Figure S2.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the total concentration of *n*-octyl- β -D-glucopyranoside at the temperatures indicated in the plots. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at $\theta = 1$ is also added as a reference.



Figure S3.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the total concentration of *n*-decyl- β -D-glucopyranoside at the temperatures indicated in the plots. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at $\theta = 1$ is also added as a reference.



Figure S4.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the total concentration of *n*-decyl- β -D-maltoside (C₁₀G₂), *n*-dodecyl- β -D-maltoside (C₁₂G₂), and *n*-tetradecyl- β -D-maltoside (C₁₄G₂) at 298 K. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at $\theta = 1$ is also added as a reference.



Figure S5.- Concentration of free surfactant (dotted line), surfactant molecules in micelles (dashed line) and surface coverage (solid line) as a function of the total concentration of nonylphenol polyethylene-7 glycol ether (NP7), and nonylphenol polyethylene-10 glycol ether (NP10) at 298 K. Data obtained from the application of the STAND model. The thin grey line at $\theta = 1$ is also added as a reference.



Figure S6.- Normalized standard deviation as a function of each fitting parameter (micellization free energy per mole of surfactant, aggregation number, adsorption constant and maximum surface excess), also normalized with respect to the value with the lowest standard deviation (s_{min}). Results obtained from the data of C₈G₁ at 298 K.